FORM PTO-1594 RE 02 - 3	26 - 2003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
FORM PTO-1594 (REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office			
138581 1181 88118 1181				
1. Name of conveying parties:	372962 ments or copy thereof. receiving party(ies)			
Triair Company	Name: Sweepster, LLC			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2800 N. Zeeb Road			
☐ Corporation-State of Michigan ☐ Other	City: Dexter State: Michigan Zip:48130			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship			
Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Michigan			
	Other - Limited Liability Company			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative			
Execution Date: September 30, 2002	designation is attached			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	1,358,881; 1,670,976; 1,951,936; 2,236,245; 2,549,551; 2,429,653			
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning				
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 6			
Name: Andrew J. Heinisch	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address: Attorney Docket No. 502195	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$165.00			
Company Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	Enclosed			
Street Address: 6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216			
City: Rockford State: IL ZIP: 61114-8018	C.			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
O Cartering of the control of the co	ru ru			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
document.				
1 deller				
Andrew J. Heinisch Printed Name of Person Signing Date: February 14, 2003 Signature				
FC: 40.00 CH				
FC: 8522 125.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.
Attorneys at Law
6815 Weaver Road
Suite 300
Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Triair Company, (Assignor), a Michigan corporation, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Date of Registration
FARMER'S FACTORY CO. & DESIGN	1,358,881	September 10, 1985
FFC & DESIGN	1,670,976	January 7, 1992
PREPARATOR (STYLIZED)	1,951,936	January 23, 1996
AUTORAKE	2,236,245	March 30, 1999
FFC	2,549,551	March 19, 2002
CYCLONE BROOMS	2,429,653	February 20, 2001

and the following trademark now pending in the Canadian Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Appln. No.	Filing Date	
FFC & DESIGN	1,099,650	Canada	

WHEREAS, Sweepster, LLC, (Assignee), a Michigan Limited Liability Company, is desirous of acquiring said registered and pending trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said trademarks, all claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or may hereinafter acquire, on

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0549

account of any infringement of said trademarks and the registrations thereof prior to the date hereof, and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the same, to its and their own and absolute use.

This Assignment is effective as of September 30, 2002.

Triair Company

Title: (Yuside

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0550

APPENDIX A

U.S. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>MARK</u>	REGIS. NO.	REGIS. DATE	
FARMER'S FACTORY CO. & DESIGN	1,358,881	September 10, 1985	
FFC & DESIGN	1,670,976	January 7, 1992	
PREPARATOR (STYLIZED)	1,951,936	January 23, 1996	
AUTORAKE	2,236,245	March 30, 1999	
FFC	2,549,551	March 19, 2002	
CYCLONE BROOMS	2,429,653	February 20, 2001	
FOREIGN TRADEMARKS PENDING			

RECORDED: 02/21/2003

MARK	APPLN. NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY
FFC & DESIGN	1,099,650	April 12, 2001	Canada

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0551**